
Albany Obedience Club

Saturday, October 25, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Kensi, Vizsla, Mary MurrayAXA

24002 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXA

24001 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXA

24016 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarAXB

24015 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

24014 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

24013 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24012 Brier, Vizsla, Mary MurrayAXB

24011 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24010 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24009 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24008 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24007 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24006 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

24005 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24004 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonAXA

20006 Misty, Whippet, Dale HealyAXA

20005 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXA

20004 Murk, Bearded Collie, Nancy ReichAXA

20002 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXA

20001 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

20034 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20033 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20032 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

20031 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

20030 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20029 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20028 Kylan, Standard Schnauzer, Marcia DawsonAXB

20027 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20026 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXB

20025 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20024 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXB

20023 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20022 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20021 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20020 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20019 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20018 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20017 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20016 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20015 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXB

20014 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20013 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20012 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXB

20011 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXB

20010 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20009 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20008 Jaxon, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20037 Spencer, English Setter, Faith GroganAXPB

20036 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20035 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXA

16002 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet  InduniAXA

16001 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

16019 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPA

16018 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16017 Silly, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXB

16016 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16015 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16014 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16013 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXB

16012 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16011 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16010 Pandora, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAXB

16009 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXB

16008 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16007 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16006 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16004 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16027 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAXPB

16026 Trio, Australian Shepherd, Roberta DumasAXPB

16025 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXPB

16024 Rune, Bearded Collie, Nancy ReichAXPB

16023 Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht AXPB

16022 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB
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16021 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16020 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXA

12016 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12015 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12014 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12013 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXB

12012 Calder, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia McMahonAXB

12011 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXB

12010 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonAXB

12009 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12008 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

12007 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12006 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12004 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12003 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12002 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12022 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

12021 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12020 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12019 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12018 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonAXA

8002 Caedi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara HollisAXA

8001 Adam, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXA

8006 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8005 Tory, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXB

8004 Gryffin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaAXB

8012 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAXPB

8011 Dixie, Beagle, Julie StaufferAXPB

8010 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8009 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAXPB

8008 Carly, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

8007 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Ziva, Australian Shepherd, Sonja GalleyOA

20039 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminOA

20038 Pic, Bearded Collie, Nancy ReichOA

20043 Q, German Shepherd Dog, Barbara DuffyOAP

20042 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerOAP

20041 Macy, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferOA

16029 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonOA

16036 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerOAP

16031 Morgan, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellOAP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Gamble, Scottish Terrier, Bonnie MurphyOA

8014 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyOA

8013 Tonks, Papillon, Sandra HaberOA

8016 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAB

24018 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiNAB

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyNAA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Epi, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet InduniNAB

16033 Gusto, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAB

16032 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleNAB

16035 Kahlo, Boxer, Nina DanielNAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Christine DumasNAP

12024 Folly, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverNAP

12023 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerNAP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzNAB
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8019 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanNAB

8018 Ravioli, Toy Poodle, Lois FrickeNAB

8017 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisNAB

8021 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJA

24016 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarAXJB

24015 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJB

24014 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

24013 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24012 Brier, Vizsla, Mary MurrayAXJB

24011 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24010 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24009 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24008 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24007 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24006 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

24005 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24004 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Ziva, Australian Shepherd, Sonja GalleyAXJA

20032 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJA

20004 Murk, Bearded Collie, Nancy ReichAXJA

20002 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJA

20001 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

20042 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerAJPA

20034 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20033 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20031 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

20030 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20029 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20028 Kylan, Standard Schnauzer, Marcia DawsonAXJB

20027 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20026 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJB

20025 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20024 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXJB

20023 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20022 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20021 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20020 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20019 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20018 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20017 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20016 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20015 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXJB

20014 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20013 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20012 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

20011 Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy BanaskAXJB

20010 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20009 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20008 Jaxon, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20005 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXJB

20003 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20037 Spencer, English Setter, Faith GroganAJPB

20036 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20035 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferAXJA

16010 Pandora, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAXJA

16003 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJA

16002 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet  InduniAXJA

16001 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJA

16031 Morgan, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAJPA

16023 Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht AJPA

16018 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJB

16017 Silly, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXJB

16016 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16015 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16014 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16013 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXJB

16012 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16011 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16009 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXJB

16008 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16007 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16006 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16004 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16027 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAJPB

16026 Trio, Australian Shepherd, Roberta DumasAJPB

16025 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAJPB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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16024 Rune, Bearded Collie, Nancy ReichAJPB

16022 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16021 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16020 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Calder, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia McMahonAXJA

12016 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12015 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12014 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12013 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXJB

12011 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXJB

12010 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonAXJB

12009 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12008 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

12007 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12006 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12004 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12003 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12002 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12001 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12026 Corky, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAJPB

12022 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

12021 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12020 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

12019 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12018 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAXJA

8003 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonAXJA

8002 Caedi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara HollisAXJA

8006 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8005 Tory, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXJB

8004 Gryffin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaAXJB

8001 Adam, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXJB

8024 Charlie, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAJPB

8012 Ranger, Manchester Terrier, Cathy BraunAJPB

8011 Dixie, Beagle, Julie StaufferAJPB

8010 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8009 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAJPB

8008 Carly, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPB

8007 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24018 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiOAJ

24017 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffOAJ

24003 Kensi, Vizsla, Mary MurrayOAJ

24002 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereOAJ

24001 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminOAJ

20007 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonOAJ

20006 Misty, Whippet, Dale HealyOAJ

20043 Q, German Shepherd Dog, Barbara DuffyOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Epi, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet InduniOAJ

16029 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonOAJ

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Gamble, Scottish Terrier, Bonnie MurphyOAJ

8013 Tonks, Papillon, Sandra HaberOAJ

8022 Zen, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PierroOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAJB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyNAJA

20045 Orie, All American, Sally RojekNAJB

20038 Pic, Bearded Collie, Nancy ReichNAJB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Gusto, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAJB

16032 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleNAJB

16036 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerNAJP

16035 Kahlo, Boxer, Nina DanielNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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12025 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Christine DumasNAJP

12024 Folly, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverNAJP

12023 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerNAJP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Renny, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Ellen SheedyNAJA

8020 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzNAJB

8019 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanNAJB

8021 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiNAJP

8016 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


